A Town wide tax rate of thirty three ($.33) cents per hundred dollar valuation is hereby levied on all real estate,
corporate utilities, and personal property in the Town of Nags Head as of January 1, 2024.  The estimated
valuation of said property is three billion, seventy nine million, four hundred forty six thousand, six hundred forty four dollars
($3,079,446,644).  The estimated collection rate is ninety-nine and three quarters percent (99.75%).  
A tax rate of fourteen and three tenths ($.143) cents per hundred dollar valuation is hereby levied on all real estate,
personal property, and motor vehicle property located in municipal service districts 1 and 2 with an estimated
value of one billion, fifty six million, six hundred two thousand,  eight hundred seventy six dollars ($1,056,602,876).  
The estimated collection rate is ninety-nine and three quarters percent (99.75%) on all real estate and personal property and
one hundred percent (100%) on all motor vehicle property. A tax rate of one ($.01) cent per hundred dollar valuation
is hereby levied on all real estate, personal property, and motor vehicle property located in municipal service district 4 with an
estimated value of six hundred seventy one million, sixteen thousand, four hundred forty eight dollars ($671,016,448).
The estimated collection rate is ninety-nine and three quarters percent (99.75%) on all real estate and personal property and 
one hundred percent (100%) on all motor vehicle property. A tax rate of one half ($.005) cent per hundred dollar valuation 
is hereby levied on all real estate, personal property, and motor vehicle property located in municipal service districts 3 and 6
with an estimated value of one billion, four hundred forty one million, four thousand, nine hundred
eighty nine dollars ($1,441,004,989).  The estimated collection rate is ninety-nine and three quarters (99.75%) on all real estate and
personal property and one hundred percent (100%) on all motor vehicle property. A tax rate of thirty three ($.33) cents 
per hundred dollar valuation is hereby levied on all motor vehicle property in the Town of Nags Head as renewed
throughout the State during the year.  The estimated valuation of said property is sixty one million, nine hundred sixty three 
thousand, three hundred eleven dollars ($61,963,311). The estimated collection rate is hundred percent (100%).
All estimated collection rates are based on the collection rates for the fiscal year ended June 30, 2024.  

The Budget Officer shall be authorized to transfer amounts between objects of expenditures not adopted in the Capital